
SEVENTH RACE

Saratoga
AUGUST 18, 2024

5ô FURLONGS. (1.02§) BOLTONLANDING S. Purse $150,000 FORFILLIESTWOYEARSOLD.Lasix
not allowed within 48 hours of post time pursuant to HISA Rule 4212. By subscription of $150 each which
should accompany the nomination; $750 to pass the entry box and an additional $750 to start. For horses
not originally nominated, a supplemental payment of $750 in addition to the entry and starting fees may
be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. The purse to be divided 55% to thewinner, 20% to
second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth and 3% divided equally amongst the remaining finishers.
Weight 122 lbs. Non-winners of a race other than claiming allowed 2 lbs.;maidens allowed 4 lbs. Winners
preferred. Ties will be broken by total earnings. A presentation will be made to the winning owner. The
NewYorkRacing Association reserves the right to transfer this race to themain track. Closed Saturday,
August3, 2024 with 31 Original Nominations and 2 Supplement. (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to
run this race on the turf course, this racewilll be run at Five and OneHalf Furlongs on theMain Track).
(ORIGINALLYSCHEDULED FOR TURF ).

Value of Race: $150,000 Winner $82,500;second $30,000; third $18,000; fourth $9,000; fifth $6,000; sixth $2,250;seventh $2,250. Mutuel Pool
$697,747.00Exacta Pool $487,566.00Trifecta Pool $188,472.00 SuperfectaPool $104,009.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ´ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

14Û24 ¦Sar¦ Kimchi Cat 2 122 5 3 3§ô 3§ 1¦ 1¨ô GaffalioneT 3.00
22Û24 §PID¦ Icona Mama b 2 122 1 5 4ô 4§ô 4¨ô 2¦ô Alvarado J 29.00
11Û24 ¦¥Sar« Viggiedal 2 122 2 1 1¦ 1ô 2ô 3¦ô Ortiz J L 1.30
28Û24 ®Mth¨ MeGovernor 2 122 3 4 2¦ 2ô 3¦ 4ô Saez L 10.90
30Þ24 ©CD¨ FortunaMia b 2 122 6 6 7 7 6¨ô 5§ PratF 8.70
13Û24 ¤WOª Obliging 2 122 7 2 5§ô 5§ô 5Ç 6®ö Ortiz I Jr 5.90
18Û24 «Sar¦ Abientot 2 122 4 7 6¦ 6ô 7 7 Davis D 5.60

OFF AT4:30 StartGood. Won driving. Track good.
TIME :22, :45§, :57¨, 1:04 ( :22.03, :45.53, :57.61, 1:04.06 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
9 -KIMCHI CAT 8.00 5.00 3.00
1 -ICONA MAMA 20.20 6.60
4 -VIGGIEDAL 2.80

$1 EXACTA 9-1 PAID $145.50 50 CENT TRIFECTA 9-1-4
PAID $196.25 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 9-1-4-5 PAID $201.75

Dk. b or br. f, (Mar), byTwirling Candy - Winter Dawn , by Sky Mesa . Trainer Amoss Thomas. Bred byCof fee Pot
Stables (Ky).

KIMCHICAT tracked the pace onthe outsidewhile traveling comfortably, rangedup in the four path on the turn, made a bid
at the quarter-pole, took the leadwhile set down in upper stretch and drew away under strong urging. ICONAMAMAsettled off
the pace,saved ground while roused on the turn, was guided out inupper stretchand finished willingly for the place. VIGGIEDAL
brushed with a rival while breaking in front, showed theway down the backstretch, vied in the two path on the turn, lost the lead
under a drive in upper stretch and weakenedbut held the show. ME GOVERNOR brushed with an opponent at the start, chased
thepace on the outside then in the three path on the turn, made a bid nearing the five-sixteenths pole, battled under a drive in
upper stretch,droppedbackintothefinal furlongandtired. FORTUNAMIAdroppedbackbetweenhorsesafterthe start, wasurged
along at the rear, rounded the turn in the three path, moved out in the final furlong and lacked the needed response. OBLIGING
was urgedalongon the outside, went aroundthe turn in the three path, turned intothestretch in the five path and failed torally.
ABIENTOTdropped back after thestart then angled in at the rear, was riddenalongtowards the back, went aroundthe turn in the
two path and failedtothreaten.

Owners- 1,PolitiJoel; 2,DeSalesEight-Five; 3, CJ Stables; 4,Danbro FarmsLLC; 5,KEMStables;6,Amo RacingUSA; 7, Farmer Tracy
Trainers- 1,Amoss Thomas; 2, Stites Flint W; 3,Asmussen StevenM; 4, David CarlosA; 5,Rice Linda; 6, Delgado Jorge; 7,CasseMark
Scratched-Mighty Eriu (IRE) ( 12Jul24 §NEW¬ ) ,Dreamgirl ( 11Jul24 ¦¥Sar¤ ) , Lady Orient ( 13Jul24 ªElP¦ ) ,Yesterday

( 21Jul24 ¬Sar« )

$1Daily Double (8-9) Paid $29.50 ; Daily DoublePool $111,783 .
$1Pick Three (6-8-9) Paid $379.50 ; Pick Three Pool $78,133 .


